Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	_		
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			Check if this ar amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Lucid West Entertainment, LLC						
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years							
names, trad	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names	DBA California Biscuit Company						
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-4007589						
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business					
		8581 Santa Monica Blvd, Box 422 West Hollywood, CA 90069						
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
		Los Angeles County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business					
		County	8252 Santa Monica Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90046					
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
5.	Debtor's website (URL)							
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))					
		Partnership (excluding LLP)						
		□ Other. Specify:						

Debt	Edola Hoot Entol tall		Doo Ma		red 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc 9 number (if known)	
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	 Single Asset R Railroad (as de Stockbroker (a) Commodity Br 	teal Es efined as defin oker (as de	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) state (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)))	
		B. Check all that a				
		•	•	s described in 26 U.S.C. §501)		
				as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))	nent vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
				can Industry Classification System) 4-digi urts.gov/four-digit-national-association-na		
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7				
	-	Chapter 9				
		Chapter 11. C	heck a	all that apply:		
					dated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) ect to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).	
		The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).			is defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small t balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow	
				A plan is being filed with this petition.		
				Acceptances of the plan were solicited accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in	
				Exchange Commission according to § 1	ports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the <i>n-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11</i>	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ed in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.	
		Chapter 12				
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	No.				
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
		District		When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	No				
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	TYes.				
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship	
	allaon a soparato list	District		When	Case number, if known	

Debt		bk-22370-RK	Doc 1 Fileo Main Docur		16 Entered Page 3 of 9	09/16/16 16:33:41	Desc	
Debi	tor Lucid West Enterta	inment, LLC			Case hum			
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
	this district?					al assets in this district for 180 days than in any other district.		
		A bankrupto	y case concerning deb	otor's affiliat	e, general partner, o	r partnership is pending in this	s district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or							
	have possession of any real property or personal	■ No □ Yes. Answer	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	property that needs immediate attention?	Why do	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
		L It pos	☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.					
		What	is the hazard?					
		🗖 It nee	eds to be physically se	cured or pro	otected from the wea	ather.		
						eteriorate or lose value without es-related assets or other optic		
		□ Othe	r					
		Where i	s the property?					
		la tha m		Number, S	Street, City, State & 2	ZIP Code		
		Is the p	he property insured?					
			Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone	-				
	Statistical and admin	istrative informatio	on					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check one	:					
	available funds	Funds v	will be available for dis	tribution to	unsecured creditors.			
		☐ After ar	y administrative exper	nses are pa	id, no funds will be a	vailable to unsecured creditor	S.	
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1 -49			00-5,000 01-10,000	□ 25,001-50,0 □ 50,001-100		
		□ 50-99 □ 100-199			001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100 ☐ More than1		
		□ 100-199 □ 200-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	\$ 0 - \$50,000		□ \$1	000,001 - \$10 millio	n 🗖 \$500,000,0	01 - \$1 hillion	
		□ \$50,001 - \$100	,000		0,000,001 - \$50 mill		,001 - \$10 billion	
		🗖 \$100,001 - \$50	0,000		0,000,001 - \$100 mil		0,001 - \$50 billion	
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 r	million	□ \$1	00,000,001 - \$500 m	hillion D More than S	\$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000		□ \$1	000,001 - \$10 millio	n 🗖 \$500,000,0	01 - \$1 billion	
		□ \$50,001 - \$100	0,000		0,000,001 - \$50 mill		,001 - \$10 billion	
		\$100,001 - \$50			0,000,001 - \$100 mil		0,001 - \$50 billion	
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 r	million	□ \$1	00,000,001 - \$500 m	hillion D More than S	50 billion	

Debtor Lucid West Enterta	inment, LLC	Page 4 of 9 Case number (if known)			
Name					
Request for Relief, De	eclaration, and Signatures				
	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connecti p to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, a	on with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or and 3571.			
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
		nave a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing i	s true and correct.			
	Executed on September 16, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY				
x	/s/ Michael Ferrantino	Michael Ferrantino			
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Managing Member	Printed name			
18. Signature of attorney	/s/ Giovanni Orantes	Date September 16, 2016			
	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY			
	Giovanni Orantes Printed name				
	The Orantes Law Firm, A.P.C				
	Firm name				
	3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2920 Los Angeles, CA 90010				
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
	Contact phone (888) 619-8222 Email a	address go@gobklaw.com			
	190060				

Bar number and State

Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc

	9/10/10 Entered 09/10/10 10.33.41 Desc nt Page 5 of 9
Main Docume Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address Giovanni Orantes 3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2920 Los Angeles, CA 90010 (888) 619-8222 Fax: (877) 789-5776 California State Bar Number: 190060 go@gobklaw.com	nt Page 5 of 9 FOR COURT USE ONLY
Debtor(s) appearing without an attorney	
Attorney for Debtor	
	BANKRUPTCY COURT ICT OF CALIFORNIA
In re: Lucid West Entertainment, LLC	CASE NO.: CHAPTER: 11
	VERIFICATION OF MASTER MAILING LIST OF CREDITORS [LBR 1007-1(a)]
Debtor(s).	

Pursuant to LBR 1007-1(a), the Debtor, or the Debtor's attorney if applicable, certifies under penalty of perjury that the master mailing list of creditors filed in this bankruptcy case, consisting of 2 sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the Debtor's schedules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date:	September 16, 2016	/s/ Michael Ferrantino Siganture of Debtor 1
Date:		Signature of Debtor 2 (joint debtor)) (if applicable)
Date:	September 16, 2016	<i>Isl</i> Giovanni Orantes Signature of Attorney for Debtor (if applicable)

Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

Lucid West Entertainment, LLC 8581 Santa Monica Blvd, Box 422 West Hollywood, CA 90069

Giovanni Orantes The Orantes Law Firm, A.P.C 3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2920 Los Angeles, CA 90010

Employment Development Department Bankruptcy Group MIC 92E Po Box 826880 Sacramento, CA 94280-0001

Equifax P.O. Box 740250 Atlanta, GA 30374

Experian 475 Anton Blvd. Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section, MS: A-340 Po Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2952

Internal Revenue Service Po Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

LADWP Attn. President or Corp. Officer P.O. Box 51111 Los Angeles, CA 90051

Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 9

Manning & Kass, Ellrod, Ramirez, Trester LLP Attn. President or Corp. Officer 801 S Figueroa St # 15, Los Angeles, CA 90017

Mercado Associates Inc. Attn. President or Corp. Officer 25583 Avenue Stanford Valencia, CA 91355

Rajeev Ahluwalia c/o Fox Rothschild LLC Attn. President or Corp. Officer 1800 Century Park East, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Sefton Property Management Attn. President or Corp. Officer 9903 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1038 Beverly Hills, CA 90212

So Calif Edison Company Attn. President or Corp. Officer PO Box 300 Rosemead, CA 91772-0001

The Gas Company Attn. President or Corp. Officer P.O. Box C Monterey Park, CA 91756

TransUnion P.O. Box 6790 Fullerton, CA 92834

United States Trustee (LA) 915 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1850 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., and State Bar No. & Email Address	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Giovanni Orantes	
The Orantes Law Firm, P.C.	
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2920	
Los Angeles, CA 90010	
(213) 389-4362 Fax: (877) 789-5776	
California State Bar Number: 190060	
go@gobklaw.com	
Attorney for:Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession	
UNITED STATES BA	NKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRIC	T OF CALIFORNIA
In re:	CASE NO.:
Lucid West Entertainment, LLC	ADVERSARY NO.:
Debtor(s),	
Plaintiff(s),	
	CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT
	PURSUANT TO FRBP 1007(a)(1)
	and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4
Defendant(s).	[No hearing]

Pursuant to FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4, any corporation, other than a governmental unit, that is a debtor in a voluntary case or a party to an adversary proceeding or a contested matter shall file this Statement identifying all its parent corporations and listing any publicly held company, other than a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interest, or state that there are no entities to report. This Corporate Ownership Statement must be filed with the initial pleading filed by a corporate entity in a case or adversary proceeding. A supplemental statement must promptly be filed upon any change in circumstances that renders this Corporate Ownership Statement inaccurate.

I, <u>Michael Ferrantino</u>, the undersigned in the above-captioned case, hereby declare (*Print Name of Attorney or Declarant*)

under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the following is true and correct:

Case 2:16-bk-22370-RK Doc 1 Filed 09/16/16 Entered 09/16/16 16:33:41 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 9

[Check the appropriate boxes and, if applicable, provide the required information.]

- I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this Statement because:
 - I am the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the Debtor corporation
 - I am a party to an adversary proceeding
 - I am a party to a contested matter
 - I am the attorney for the Debtor corporation
- 2.a. The following entities, other than the debtor or a governmental unit, directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests:
 - [For additional names, attach an addendum to this form.]
 - b. There are no entities that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interest.

September 16, 2016

Date

1

By:

Signature of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor

Name: Michael Ferrantino, Managing Member Printed name of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor